

Ej Suit 148 of 2021  
WBPS01-000287-2021

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Order no.16

Date: 14-07-2023

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both sides filed haziras and both sides were present.

Plaintiff files two petitions U/o 151 of CPC, copy duly served to the defendant.

Let both the petitions be fixed for hearing.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **15-09-2023** for hearing of both the petitions filed by the plaintiff U/s 151 CPC. W/o if any in the meantime.

**Sudipa Banerjee**  
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)  
Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench,  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta