

**Ej Suit 148 of 2021**  
*WBPS01-000287-2021*

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 29**

**Date: 05-03-2026**

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff takes no step.

Defendant files hazira.

On call none appears for the plaintiff to move before this Court.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **20-05-2026** for showing cause by the plaintiff.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**  
[J.O. Code: WB1039]  
Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta